Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

NXP Semiconductors PTN5110
USB PD TCPC PHY IC
4. Ordering information
[1] Total height after printed-circuit board mounting 0.5 mm (maximum)
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
PTN5110HQ[1] 511 HX2QFN16 plastic, thermal enhanced super thin quad flat package; no
leads; 16 terminals; body 2.6 x 2.6 x 0.35 mm
SOT1883-1
PTN5110DHQ[1] 51D HX2QFN16 plastic, thermal enhanced super thin quad flat package; no
leads; 16 terminals; body 2.6 x 2.6 x 0.35 mm
SOT1883-1
PTN5110THQ[1] 51T HX2QFN16 plastic, thermal enhanced super thin quad flat package; no
leads; 16 terminals; body 2.6 x 2.6 x 0.35 mm
SOT1883-1
PTN5110NHQ[1] 51N HX2QFN16 plastic, thermal enhanced super thin quad flat package; no
leads; 16 terminals; body 2.6 x 2.6 x 0.35 mm
SOT1883-1
Table 2. Ordering options and their specific characteristics
Ordering option Description
PTN5110HQ This ordering option supports TCPC Rev 1.0 version 1.1. This ordering option is configured for DRP at
POR.
The DRP toggle starting state is set for Sink (Rd) role.
It supports detection of debug (Rd,Rd) and audio (Ra, Ra) accessories.
The FET enable outputs EN_SNK and EN_SRC are meant for sink and source power path controls
respectively.
PTN5110DHQ This ordering option supports TCPC Rev 1.0 version 1.1. This ordering option is configured for
UFP/Sink role at POR.
The CC1/2 pins present sink (Rd) role.
The FET enable outputs EN_SNK and EN_SRC are meant for sink and source power path controls
respectively.
PTN5110THQ This ordering option supports TCPC Rev 1.0 version 1.1. This ordering option is configured for
DFP/Source role at POR.
This supports detection of debug (Rd,Rd) and audio (Ra, Ra) accessories.
The FET controls EN_SRC controls 5V VBUS source  path and EN_SNK is meant to be used for
controlling higher voltage VBUS output.
PTN5110 provides 'Make before Break' capability while transitioning from 5V to higher voltage and vice
versa when used along with NXP load switches (NX5P3290 and X20P5090).
PTN5110NHQ This ordering option supports TCPC Rev 2.0 version 1.0. This ordering option is configured for DRP at
POR.
The DRP toggle starting state is set for Sink (Rd) role. It supports detection of debug (Rd,Rd) and audio
(Ra, Ra) accessories.
The FET enable outputs EN_SNK and EN_SRC are meant for sink and source power path controls
respectively.
PTN5110 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2018. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 1.5 — 25 January 2018 6 of 60
NXP Semiconductors PTN5110
USB PD TCPC PHY IC
Table 3. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
PTN5110HQ PTN5110HQZ HX2QFN16 REEL 7" Q2/T3 *STANDARD
MARK SMD
4000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PTN5110DHQ PTN5110DHQZ HX2QFN16 REEL 7" Q2/T3 *STANDARD
MARK SMD
4000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PTN5110THQ PTN5110THQZ HX2QFN16 REEL 7" Q2/T3 *STANDARD
MARK SMD
4000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
PTN5110NHQ PTN5110NHQZ HX2QFN16 REEL 7" Q2/T3 *STANDARD
MARK SMD
4000 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C